
 

Octoberfast 28 
 

Salina Region SCCA ~ October 8, 2017                               East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 
 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS •  Ken Kennedy 17 Corvette  54.405 53.697 52.398 52.210 51.790 51.790  
BS •  Jim Hund 87 Corvette 51.468+1 50.633+1 51.179 50.418+1 51.106 51.106  
   Jason Stockton 70 Corvette 52.273+1 52.287 52.775 51.843 51.643 51.643  
   Randy Puls 77 Corvette 54.035 52.867 52.790 53.042+1 52.616 52.616  
BSL •  Susan Puls 77 Corvette 62.642 61.337 59.951 58.541 58.000 58.000  
CS •  Mike Naden 48 Mazda MX5 60.501 58.348 56.646 56.402 54.380 54.380  
   Tyler Naden 67 Mazda Miata 58.505 57.969 58.865 58.198 57.516 57.516  
DS •  Christopher Hund 9 Dodge Charger 57.598+1 58.220 58.874 57.483+1 57.957 57.957  
   Mark Rowland 74 BMW 330Ci D.N.F. D.N.F. 61.373 60.214 58.763+1 60.214  
ES •  James Green 96 Toyota MR2 55.319 54.504+1 54.090 54.040+1 54.857 54.090  
 • Rocky Entriken 4 Mazda MX5 55.910 55.158 54.676 55.111+2 54.676 54.676  
   Kale Morris 9 Mazda Miata 60.594 58.849 59.786 57.684 57.766 57.684  
   Henry Brillhart 128 Mazda Miata 60.697+1 D.N.F. 58.286 57.800 58.760+1 57.800  
   Jim Gillett 99 Mazda Miata 60.107 59.611+1 59.195 59.332+1 58.454 58.454  
   Mason Smith 16 Mazda Miata 76.574 61.043 59.580 58.326+1 58.608 58.608  
ESL •  Marcia Haynes 99 Toyota MR2 60.231 59.327+2 59.709 56.866+2 56.882 56.882  
   Sharon Brillhart 28 Mazda Miata 57.802 58.258+1 57.596+1 57.945+1 57.044 57.044  
FS •  John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 52.154 51.721 51.667 51.265 51.157 51.157  
   Abner Perney          * 1 BMW 330Ci 59.416 D.N.S. D.N.S. 57.485 57.156 57.156  
FSL •  Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 57.965 57.912+1 55.681 54.936 54.367 54.367 FL 
GS •  Dennis Smith 6 Ford Focus ST 57.317 56.522 55.729+1 55.292 55.268 55.268  
GSL •  Nancy Smith 9 Ford Focus ST 60.101 58.768 59.254 59.118 57.894 57.894  
HS •  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST 56.263 D.N.F. D.N.F. 53.908+1 57.894+2 55.908  
STU •  Mark Hill 45 Mitsubishi Evo IX 48.749 48.704 47.649+2 47.563 47.435 47.435  
STX •  Douglas Hitchcock 91 BMW 328is 51.293+2 51.671 51.274 52.469+2 51.966 51.274  
STS •  Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic 51.305 50.289+1 50.499 50.524 50.161 50.161  
 •  Joey Green 118 Mazda Miata 53.574+2 50.383+2 50.637+2 49.969+3 48.870+1 50.870  
   Johnny Huang 18 Mazda Miata 51.189+2 D.N.F. 50.013+1 50.337+4 50.258+1 52.013  
   Monte Rans 34 Honda CRX Si 53.608 54.062 52.929 52.173 52.420 52.173  
   Brian Seacrest 542 Mazda Miata 63.072 59.346 59.430 60.900 58.756 58.756  
   Russell Secrest 42 Mazda Miata 61.402 66.621+2 58.807+1 59.046 58.112+1 59.046  
STF •  R Abner Perney 6 Hyundai Veloster D.N.S. 60.570 61.545 D.N.S. D.N.S. 60.570  
STP •  Zach Smith 13 Mustang Cobra D.N.F. 63.284+1 62.058 60.203 59.169 59.169  
STO8 •  Jeffrey Hund 52 Cadillac CTS-V 63.609 65.039 63.474 63.832 62.713 62.713  
STO4 •  Michael Mace 86 Honda S2000 54.924 53.672 54.594 53.631 54.313+2 53.631  
CAM·T •  Bob Lambert 11 Pontiac GTX 59.115+1 58.459+1 58.615+1 57.929+2 58.745+1 60.459  
DSP •  Daniel Rowland 3 BMW 328is 54.994 53.268 55.237 53.271 52.971 52.971  
   Brett Cook 13 BMW 328is 58.696 57.464 58.467 56.101 56.631 56.101  
SMF •  JD Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 53.992 51.882 69.944+3 51.923+1 52.363 51.882  
   Johnathan Burchardt 3 Nissan Versa D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 55.146 55.733+1 55.146  
XP •  Brian Tefft Jr. 193 Mazda Miata 48.247+1 47.621 46.988 45.971 46.278 45.971 FTD 
CP •  Rodney Walters 35 Mustang 57.235+1 54.220 54.720+2 55.925 55.867 54.220  
EP •  Zack Kimble 74 Volkswagen Corrado SLC 59.630 56.102+1 55.521 55.041+1 55.282 55.282  
FP •  Ryan Redenbaugh 86 Toyota Corolla 64.964 63.800 63.867 64.305 63.551 63.551  
AM •  Artt Mann 72 ‘34 Ford Victoria 61.281+1 59.988 59.844 59.294 58.072 58.072  
EM •  Chris Bergevine 134  Exomotive Exocet 49.369+1 49.178+1 D.N.F. 49.780 48.504 48.504  
FM •  Radlee Bien 65  Red Devil D.N.F. D.N.F. 46.252 45.739+4 46.177 46.177  
JA •  Mason Herrick 89  CRG Santana 49.151 48.680 54.076 48.697 D.N.S. 48.680  
   Conner Herrick 98  Tony Kart Nelson Spl 52.442 53.096 51.643 52.092 58.766+1 51.643  

• = Trophy        * = FunRuns        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady 
 
 



 
~~~ Octoberfast 28 • PAX Rankings ~~~ 

Driver Class Time Index PAX 
Mark Hill STU 47.435 0.831  39.418 
Brian Tefft Jr. XP 45.971 0.892  41.006 
Mike Herrick STS 50.161 0.818  41.031 
John LaRandeau FS 51.157 0.804  41.130 
Jim Hund BS 51.106 0.813  41.549 
Joey Green STS 50.870 0.818  41.611 
Jason Stockton BS 51.643 0.813  41.985 
Mason Herrick JA 48.680 0.864  42.059 
Douglas Hitchcock STX 51.274 0.822  42.147 
Radlee Bien FM 46.177 0.916  42.298 
Ken Kennedy AS 51.790 0.819  42.416 
Johnny Huang STS 52.013 0.818  42.546 
Monte Rans STS 52.173 0.818  42.677 
Randy Puls BS 52.616 0.813  42.776 
Michael Mace STO4 53.631 0.799  42.851 
James Green ES 54.090 0.794  42.947 
Rocky Entriken  ES 54.676 0.794  43.412 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 54.367 0.804  43.711 
Dennis Smith GS 55.268 0.793  43.827 
Chris Bergevine EM 48.504 0.905  43.896 
Don Herrick HS 55.908 0.786  43.943 
JD Baughman SMF 51.882 0.848  43.995 
Mike Naden CS 54.380 0.810  44.047 
Daniel Rowland DSP 52.971 0.842  44.601 
Conner Herrick JA 51.643 0.864  44.619 
Marcia Haynes ESL 56.882 0.794  45.164 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 57.044 0.794  45.292 
Kale Morris ES 57.684 0.794  45.801 
Henry Brillhart ES 57.800 0.794  45.893 
Nancy Smith GSL 57.894 0.793  45.909 
Rodney Walters CP 54.220 0.854  46.303 
Jim Gillett ES 58.454 0.794  46.412 
Christopher Hund DS 57.957 0.801  46.423 
Mason Smith ES 58.608 0.794  46.534 
Tyler Naden CS 57.516 0.810  46.588 
Johnathan Burchardt SMF 55.146 0.848  46.763 
Susan Puls BSL 58.000 0.813  47.154 
Brett Cook DSP 56.101 0.842  47.237 
Zack Kimble EP 55.282 0.859  47.487 
Brian Seacrest STS 58.756 0.818  48.062 
Mark Rowland DS 60.214 0.801  48.231 
Russell Secrest STS 59.046 0.818  48.299 
R Abner Perney STF 60.570 0.800  48.456 
Zach Smith STP 59.169 0.820  48.518 
Bob Lambert CAM·T 60.459 0.817  49.395 
Jeffrey Hund STO8 62.713 0.806  50.546 
Ryan Redenbaugh FP 63.551 0.873  55.480 
Artt Mann AM 58.072 1.000  58.072 

 


